Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102013681. OMB No. 0651 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Quantum Pure Aire Corporation Quantum Electronics Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment 205 Hallene Road Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Suite 105 Other 02886 Warwick City: State: Zip: June 19, 2001 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6024930 5474750 ved:**202**

Additional numbers attached?	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: David R. Josephs Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
101 Dyer Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5th Floor 2 ANHMED1 - 00000088 020900 - 6024930	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

O NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Proposition State: RI

)3/12/2**0**

)1 FC:58

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Cynthia M. Branca

Name of Person Signing

Signing / Signature /
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Filing Fee \$50.00

1D Number: <u>5840</u>



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State
Corporations Division
100 North Main Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

BUSINESS CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
(To Be Filed In Duplicate Original)



	eneral Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned corporation of Incorporation:
1. The name of the corporation is Quantu	m Electronics Corporation
2. The shareholders of the corporation (or, where corporation) / . / .	no shares have been Issued, the board of directors of the ibed by Chapter 7-1.1 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended,
	mendment(s)]
(If additional space is required That the name of	f the corporation Shall
be changed to:	Quantum Pure Aire Corporation
immediately upon fil	ing of these Articles.
The number of shares of the corporation outstanding a the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was	t the time of such adoption was 6,000; and 42.15
 The designation and number of outstanding shares of inapplicable, insert "none.") 	each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows: (If
Common Stock	Number of Shares
	FILED
Form No. 101	JUN 22 2001

PATENT

P.03

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0300